
=>

A
PGCPS
Johnna Smarr, Acting Director

CDCI,Inc.

Office of Purchasing and Supply Services
Facilities Administration Building
13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20

Upper Marlboro, MD 20772
301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605

CONTRACT AWARD

AMENDMENTNO.1

5627 Allentown Road, Suite 105

Suitland, MD 20746

Zibo Parsa

Phone: 301-899-0028
Ziba@cdci-inc.com

RE: DCP19-23 C. Elizabeth Rieg Limited
Limited Renovation PhaseII

PSC No: 16.041.16 LP .

1. This amendment, Amendment No. | is m

)
i”

Date: October 17, 2019

Contract Representative: De’Nerika Johnson
Phone: 301.952.6724
Email: denerikajohnson@pgeps.org
Technical Representative: Hiwot Haileselassie
Email: Hiwot.Haileselassie@pgcps.org
Phone: 240.532.9226

ade by The Board of Education of Prince George’s County and CDCI,
Inc. dated August 28, 2019 for C. Elizabeth Rieg Limited Renovation Phase II, RFP 19-23.

2. The Agreement is amendedas follows:

a. To accept Alternate Nos. 1, 2, 3, 7 and 9 include the following pricing:

 

 

 

 

 

 

Alternate No. 1 $93,445.00

Alternate No. 2 $64,691.00

Alternate No. 3 $8,808.00

Alternate No.7 $14,721.00

Alternate No. 9 $12,768.00

Total Amount ofAmendment No.1 $194,433.00
 

Old Estimated Total Value of Contract $5,773,090.00
  New Estimated Total Value of Contract  $5,967,523.00
 

 



3. Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Agreementis unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in
accordance with its terms set in the original agreement.

 

 

  

  

 

ACCEPTED BY:

FOR THE FIRM: FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:

AN i). 10/13 [19 APN 10/25/13
SIGNATURE — DATE - SIGNATURY DATE

Ziba Parsa Johnna Smarr

NAME NAME:

President Acting Director, Purchasing & Supply Services
TITLE TITLE

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
CDCI, Inc. OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY

FIRM UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772-998

 

SIGNATURE DATE

Mark Fossett

NAME:

Associate Superintendent for Supporting Services
TITLE

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY
UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND20772

ZanyLGC cat
SIGNATYRYY DATE

Barry Stanton

NAME:

Chief Operating Officer

TITLE

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY
UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND20772


